

# RAMMAICA INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off.: H-132, Raj Arcade, Mahavir Nagar, Kandivali (West), Mumbai 400 067

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2013							
SCRIP CODE- 515127							(R in Lacs)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year to Date		Year ended
		Quarter ended on 30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30.06.2013 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
<b>PART I</b>							
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	46.10	605.32	125.78	651.42	259.84	789.81
	(b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Income (a)+(b)</b>	46.10	605.32	125.78	651.42	259.84	789.81
2	<b>Expenditure</b>						
	(a) (Increase) / Decrease in Stock	46.09	(22.13)	(15.77)	23.96	(19.10)	(23.58)
	(b) Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Purchases of Trade Goods	-	613.41	139.41	613.41	271.85	801.51
	(d) Staff Cost	0.40	1.05	0.90	1.45	1.26	3.02
	(e) Depreciation	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other Expenditure	2.85	8.46	0.96	11.31	1.71	7.91
	(g) Total	49.34	600.79	125.50	650.13	255.72	788.86
3	<b>Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	(3.24)	4.53	0.28	1.29	4.12	0.95
4	<b>Other Income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	4.49
5	<b>Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	(3.24)	4.53	0.28	1.29	4.12	5.44
6	<b>Interest</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	(3.24)	4.53	0.28	1.29	4.12	5.44
8	<b>Exceptional items</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)</b>	(3.24)	4.53	0.28	1.29	4.12	5.44
10	<b>Tax expense</b>	-	-	-	-	-	3.89
	<b>MAT Entitlement Credit</b>	-	-	-	-	-	1.03
11	<b>Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	(3.24)	4.53	0.28	1.29	4.12	2.58
12	<b>Extraordinary Item /Minority Interest</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-)</b>	(3.24)	4.53	0.28	1.29	4.12	2.58
14	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital</b> (Nominal Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	952.50	952.50	320.00	952.50	320.00	320.00
15	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-858.21
16	<b>Basic &amp; Diluted EPS (Rs.)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	0.08
<b>PART II</b>							
A	<b>Particulars of Shareholding</b>						
1	Aggregate Non Promoter Share Holding						
	(a) No. of Shares (Equity)	8834400	8834400	2516100	8834400	2516100	2515300
	(b) % of share holding	92.75%	92.75%	78.63%	92.75%	78.63%	78.60%
2	Promoter Share Holding						
	i) . Pledged/Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) . Non -Encumbered						
	(a) No. of Shares (Equity)	690600	690600	683900	690600	683900	684700
	(b) % of Shares ( as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	(c) % of shares ( as a % of total sharecapital of the company)	7.25%	7.25%	59.31%	7.25%	21.37%	21.40%
B	<b>Investor Complaints</b>				<b>Quarter ended on 30th September, 2013</b>		
	a) Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL		
	b) Received during the quarter				NIL		
	c) Disposed of during the quarter				NIL		
	d) Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL		

**Notes:**

1) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October, 31st, 2013.

2) These results are subject to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the company.

3) Previous year / quarter figures have been regrouped / recasted where ever necessary.

4) The Company have issued 6325000 Equity Shares as a Preferential basis to Other than Promoter dated 11.06.2013.

By Order of the Board

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 31/10/2013

Mrs. Mansi Patel  
Managing Director